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Highlights

TERNIUM

TENARIS

SHIPMENTS OF STEEL PRODUCTS*

*Shipments of pig iron not included.
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SOUTHERN REGION
3,588

BRASIL
2,519

MEXICO
9,420OTHER MARKETS

2,083

TOTAL 17,610

SALES BY REGION IN 2023 USD million

USIMINASTX

SALES BY REGION IN 2023 USD million

TOTAL 14,869

NORTH AMERICA
7,765

EUROPE
1,176

ASIA PACIFIC
MIDDLE EAST & AFRICA
2,546

SOUTH AMERICA
3,382

SHIPMENTS OF TUBES
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PERMANENT EMPLOYEES
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TECHINT GROUP HIGHLIGHTS USD Million

Revenues

Permanent Employees

2020

17,452

51,956

2021
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55,834

2022
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59,555

20231

38,386

78,497
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22,062

55,542

1. The 2023 data are preliminary.
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TECHINT
ENGINEERING & 
CONSTRUCTION

HUMANITAS

REVENUES ORDER INTAKE

COMPANIES’ PERFORMANCE
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BACKLOG OF ORDERS BY REGION
AS OF 12/31/23 USD million
TOTAL 2,457

MEXICO
414OTHER AMERICA

1,743

ARGENTINA
275

BRAZIL
25

TENOVABACKLOG OF ORDERS BY REGION
AS OF 12/31/23 USD million
TOTAL 2,507

MIDDLE, FAR EAST & OCEANIA
294

AFRICA
432

CHINA
140

EUROPE & CIS
548

NORTH & SOUTH AMERICA
1,093

COMPANIES’ PERFORMANCE
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REVENUES ORDER INTAKE

TECPETROLPRODUCTION*
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PROVED RESERVES* 
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* Own working interest.* Own working interest.

E&P OPERATIONS SERVICE CONTRACTS
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E&P OPERATIONS SERVICE CONTRACTS
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HUMANITAS GROUP: IMPACT FACTOR
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HUMANITAS GROUP: UNIQUE CLIENTS
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www.techintgroup.com


